## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| ADRIAN MARK CHANDLEY       | 05/28/2009     |
| SHANNON KATHERINE WESTPHAL | 05/26/2009     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MICROSOFT CORPORATION |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY     |  |
| City:           | REDMOND               |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                 |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12475240 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550 Email: cschurle@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (c/o MICROSO Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 325050.01/MFCP.147983

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John S. Golian

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MFCP\_147983\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MFCP\_147983\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022756 FRAME: 0141

1470 /471 00'04¢ LO

500872790

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

| I/WE, ADRIAN MARK CE                   | MINDLE AND SHA         | MANON INTITIONS MEDITIONS         |
|--|------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subje      | ct matter ("INVENTIC   | ON") disclosed and/or claimed in  |
| a patent application entitled "HI      | DING SEARCH BOX        | BASED ON SEARCH PROVIDER          |
| SETTINGS" ("APPLICATION"), which:      |                        |                                   |
| will be filed withou                   | ut this executed PA    | ATENT, ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR       |
| hereby authorizes,                     | and requests, ASSI     | GNEE'S legal representatives, of  |
| Shook, Hardy & Ba                      | acon L.L.P. 2555 Gr    | and Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri  |
| 64108, who are a                       | ssociated with cust    | tomer number 45809, to insert     |
| here in parenthesis                    | (Application No        | , filed) this                     |
| APPLICATION's App                      | plication No. and fili | ng date, when known;              |
| was filed on                           | and was giver          | Application No;                   |
| is filed concurrent                    | y herewith;            |                                   |
| Microsoft Corporation, a W             | ashington Corporat     | ion, on behalf of itself and its  |
| successors and assigns ("ASSIGNE       | E"), is entitled to, a | nd is desirous of acquiring, the  |
| entire and exclusive rights, title a   | nd interest in the II  | NVENTION and the APPLICATION      |
| (and all other applications and        | patents derived t      | therefrom, such as continuing     |
| applications, in and for the Unit      | ed States, its territ  | ories, and all foreign countries  |
| ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));          |                        |                                   |
| For good and valuable                  | consideration, the     | receipt of which is hereby        |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, t        | the ASSIGNOR hereb     | y sells, assigns and transfers to |
| the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclin    | usive rights, title an | d interest in the INVENTION and   |
| the APPLICATION (and APPLICATIO        | n derivatives);        |                                   |
| ASSIGNOR agrees to execu               | te all instruments a   | and documents required for the    |
| making and prosecution of the          | APPLICATION (and       | APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for     |
| litigation regarding letters patent of | derived therefrom, a   | nd for the purpose of protecting  |
| and perfecting title to the APPLICA    | TION (and APPLICAT     | ION DERIVATIVES).                 |
| Mhands                                 | 28-MAY-2009            | ADRIAN MARK CHANDLEY              |
| ADRIAN MARK CHANDLEY                   | Date                   | Printed Name in Native Language   |
| Inventor's Signature                   |                        |                                   |
| •                                      | :                      |                                   |
| ·                                      |                        | <u> </u>                          |
| SHANNON KATHERINE                      | Date                   | Printed Name in Native Language   |
| WESTPHAL                               |                        |                                   |
| Inventor's Signature                   |                        |                                   |
|  |                        |                                   |
|  |                        |                                   |
|  | Page 1 of 1            |                                   |
| 7.4557.07.3                            |                        |                                   |

3466387v1

MS Docket No. <u>325050.01</u> (OC Docket No. <u>MFCP.147983</u>)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subjeted a patent application entitled "H SETTINGS" ("APPLICATION"), which will be filed wither hereby authorizes Shook, Hardy & B 64108, who are here in parenthesi APPLICATION's Application was filed on   | ect matter ("INVENTION SEARCH BOX":  Out this executed Property, and requests, ASS acon L.L.P. 2555 Grassociated with custs (Application No and was given | BASED ON SEARCH PROVIDER  ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR IGNEE'S legal representatives, of rand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri tomer number 45809, to insert |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting |   |  |  |  |  |
| and perfecting title to the APPLICA  ADRIAN MARK CHANDLEY   | Date  | Printed Name in Native Language  |  |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature  | 0.40.   |  |  |  |  |
| Angru Mapher  | mg4 gr 500 1  | Proube , mestario!   |  |  |  |
| SHANNON KATHERINE   | Date  | Printed Name in Native Language  |  |  |  |
| WESTPHAL Inventor's Signature   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature  |   |  |  |  |  |

Page 1 of 1

3466387v1

**RECORDED: 05/29/2009**